Agreement to Lease, a plot admeasuring about 300.00 Sq. Mtrs. 

bearing Plot No. 46, Sector–35, at Kamothe, Tal. Panvel, Dist. 

Raigad, (hereinafter referred to as the 'SAID PLOT') for the purpose 

of residential cum commercial use for proper premium of Rs. 3750/- 

(Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only) and has 

handed over the physical possession of the said plot to the Lessee. The 

said Agreement to Lease dated 22/08/2005 is duly registered on 

16/09/2005 vide Registration Receipt No. 558 & Document Sr. No. 

PVL3-03115-2005. The details of the Said Plot are specified in the